Status : Closed

Date open :

End date :

There are 457 responses matching your criteria of a total of 676 records in the current set of data.

Search criteria

A.l. Please select the capacity in which you are On behalf of an organisation (only one answer per organisation will be taken into
responding to this consultation account)

A.- Preliminary questions - Profile of the respondent

A.1. Please select the capacity in which you are responding to this consultation

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

As an individual 0 0,00% 0,00%

On behalf of an organisation (only one answer per 457 100,00% 67,60%

organisation will be taken into account)

A.3. If you answer on behalf of an organisation, what kind of organisation do you represent? Please select one response.

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(457)
records
Micro Enterprise ((from O to 9 employees); (turnoverless 79 17,29% 17,29%

than or equal to € 2 million) or (balance sheet total less
than or equal to € 2 million))



Small Enterprise ((from 10 to 49 employees), ( Turnover
between € 2 million and € 10 million inclusive) or (Balance
sheet total between € 2 million and € 10 million inclusive))

Medium-sized Enterprise ( (from 49 to 249 employees),(
Turnover between € 10 million and € 50 million inclusive)
or (Balance sheet total between € 10 million and € 43
million inclusive))

Other private company/enterprise

Association of enterprises

Support organisation (chamber of commerce, innovation
agency, etc.)

Financial institution

National administration

Regional or local administration

Non Governmental Organisation

University, researcher

Individual

Other

National Contact Point of the CIP

Yes
No

34

18

21
53
94

25
46
25
25
18

18

A.4. Is your organisation acting as:

Number of requested
records

59
398

7,44%

3,94%

4,60%
11,60%
20,57%

5,47%
10,07%
5,47%
5,47%
3,94%
0,22%
3,94%

% Requested records(457)

12,91%
87,09%

National Contact Point of the 7th Framework Programme for research and technological development

Number of requested
records

% Requested records(457)

7,44%

3,94%

4,60%
11,60%
20,57%

5,47%
10,07%
5,47%
5,47%
3,94%
0,22%
3,94%

% of total number records(676)

8,73%
58,88%

% of total number records(676)



Yes
No

Partner of the Enterprise Europe Network

Yes
No

A.5.a. Where are you based? Please indicate the country

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Cyprus

Czech Republic

Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Ireland

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Poland

43
414

Number of requested
records

140
317

Number of requested
records

11
47

9,41%
90,59%

% Requested records(457)

30,63%
69,37%

% Requested records(457)

2,41%
10,28%
0,88%
0,88%
3,94%
1,53%
0,00%
1,09%
10,94%
7,88%
2,41%
1,53%
0,88%
4,81%
0,00%
0,88%
5,69%
0,00%
5,69%
5,91%

6,36%
61,24%

% of total number records(676)

20,71%
46,89%

% of total number records(676)

1,63%
6,95%
0,59%
0,59%
2,66%
1,04%
0,00%
0,74%
7,40%
5,33%
1,63%
1,04%
0,59%
3,25%
0,00%
0,59%
3,85%
0,00%
3,85%
3,99%



Portugal 12 2,63% 1,78%

Romania 11 2,41% 1,63%
Slovakia 1 0,22% 0,15%
Slovenia 4 0,88% 0,59%
Spain 46 10,07% 6,80%
Sweden 5 1,09% 0,74%
United Kingdom 26 5,69% 3,85%
Albania 1 0,22% 0,15%
Croatia 2 0,44% 0,30%
Iceland 1 0,22% 0,15%
Israel 1 0,22% 0,15%
Liechtenstein 1 0,22% 0,15%
Macedonia (The former Yugoslav Republic of) 0 0,00% 0,00%
Montenegro 0 0,00% 0,00%
Norway 4 0,88% 0,59%
Serbia 3 0,66% 0,44%
Turkey 24 5,25% 3,55%
Other 6 1,31% 0,89%
A.6.a. What is your/your organisation's main activity?

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)

records
Development, production and marketing of goods and 70 15,32% 10,36%
services
Provision of business or innovation support services 110 24,07% 16,27%
(including IPR management, design, technology transfer,
etc)
Financial services and investment 39 8,53% 577%
Research or technological development 54 11,82% 7,99%
Training and education 21 4,60% 3,11%
Policy design or other public intervention influencing the 79 17,29% 11,69%

framework conditions for business and innovation
Policy analysis 8 1,75% 1,18%



Other

76

16,63%

A.7. Have you/your organisation ever participated in EU projects or benefited from EU related support?

Yes
No
Don’'t know

If yes, select as many programmes as relevant:

Entrepreneurship and Innovation Programme, (EIP)
ICT-Policy Support Programme, (ICT-PSP)

Intelligent Energy Europe Programme (IEE)
Framework Programme for research and technological
development

European Structural Funds

Life Programme

Lifelong Learning Programme

Other

Don't know

Number of requested
records

347
96
14

Number of requested
records

108
56
48
182

147
27
60
134

% Requested records(457)

75,93%
21,01%
3,06%

% Requested records(347)

31,12%
16,14%
13,83%
52,45%

42,36%
7,78%
17,29%
38,62%
1,15%

11,24%

% of total number records(676)

51,33%
14,20%
2,07%

% of total number records(457)

23,63%
12,25%
10,50%
39,82%

32,17%
5,91%
13,13%
29,32%
0,88%

A.8. To what extent are you aware of the following programmes in relation to the current CIP?

Generally aware of the CIP

To a great extent
To some extent

Number of requested
records

171
173

% Requested records(457)

37,42%
37,86%

% of total number records(676)

25,30%
25,59%



To a small extent 76 16,63% 11,24%
Not at all 27 5,91% 3,99%
Don't know 10 2,19% 1,48%

Specifically aware of the Entrepreneurship and Innovation Programme (EIP) within CIP

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

To a great extent 135 29,54% 19,97%

To some extent 127 27,79% 18,79%

To a small extent 124 27,13% 18,34%

Not at all 60 13,13% 8,88%

Don't know 11 2,41% 1,63%

Specifically aware of the ICT-Policy Support Programme (ICT-PSP) within CIP

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

To a great extent 91 19,91% 13,46%

To some extent 133 29,10% 19,67%

To a small extent 143 31,29% 21,15%

Not at all 73 15,97% 10,80%

Don't know 17 3,72% 2,51%

Specifically aware of the Intelligent Energy Europe Programme (IEE) within CIP

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

To a great extent 82 17,94% 12,13%

To some extent 129 28,23% 19,08%

To a small extent 132 28,88% 19,53%

Not at all 94 20,57% 13,91%

Don't know 20 4,38% 2,96%



A.9. To what extent are you aware of the following services provided under the current CIP?

Financial instruments such as loan guarantees ( the “SME Guarantee Facility”’) and venture capital funds (the “High Growth and Innovative SME Facility’)

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

To a great extent 93 20,35% 13,76%

To some extent 126 27,57% 18,64%

To a small extent 131 28,67% 19,38%

Not at all 92 20,13% 13,61%

Don't know 15 3,28% 2,22%

Services offered by the partners of the Enterprise Europe Network

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

To a great extent 163 35,67% 24,11%

To some extent 100 21,88% 14,79%

To a small extent 103 22,54% 15,24%

Not at all 78 17,07% 11,54%

Don't know 13 2,84% 1,92%

Actions supporting innovation (Europa INNOVA, PRO-INNO Europe, etc)

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

To a great extent 100 21,88% 14,79%

To some extent 120 26,26% 17,75%

To a small extent 124 27,13% 18,34%

Not at all 97 21,23% 14,35%

Don't know 16 3,50% 2,37%

Pilot and market replication projects on eco-innovation



Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)

records
To a great extent 74 16,19% 10,95%
To some extent 100 21,88% 14,79%
To a small extent 142 31,07% 21,01%
Not at all 117 25,60% 17,31%
Don't know 24 5,25% 3,55%
Pilot and networking actions on ICT

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)

records
To a great extent 64 14,00% 9,47%
To some extent 114 24,95% 16,86%
To a small extent 140 30,63% 20,71%
Not at all 113 24,73% 16,72%
Don't know 26 5,69% 3,85%

Promotion and dissemination projects on intelligent energy

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

To a great extent 66 14,44% 9,76%

To some extent 101 22,10% 14,94%

To a small extent 121 26,48% 17,90%

Not at all 140 30,63% 20,71%

Don't know 29 6,35% 4,29%

Initiatives fostering the use of sustainable energy (Sustainable Energy Europe Campaign, ManagEnergy, Build-Up, Covenant of Mayors, etc.)

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

To a great extent 53 11,60% 7,84%

To some extent 73 15,97% 10,80%

To a small extent 132 28,88% 19,53%



Not at all 159
Don't know 40

34,79%
8,75%

23,52%
5,92%

ELENA Facility - technical assistance for preparing large sustainable energy investment programmes in cities and regions

Number of requested

records
To a great extent 31
To some extent 52
To a small extent 106
Not at all 221
Don't know 47

% Requested records(457)

6,78%
11,38%
23,19%
48,36%
10,28%

% of total number records(676)

4,59%
7,69%
15,68%
32,69%
6,95%

B - Designing a future EU programme for competitiveness and innovation

B.1. To what extent do you consider that there is a need for an EU programme targeting the creation of a favourable business environment including support for

commercialisation of innovative products and services?
Number of requested

records
To a great extent 352
To some extent 84
To a small extent 13
Not at all 3
| don’t know 5

B.2. How relevant would an EU programme targeting SMEs be?
Number of requested

records
Very relevant 325
Relevant 103
Not very relevant 18

Not at all relevant 2

% Requested records(457)

77,02%
18,38%
2,84%
0,66%
1,09%

% Requested records(457)

71,12%
22,54%
3,94%
0,44%

% of total number records(676)

52,07%
12,43%
1,92%
0,44%
0,74%

% of total number records(676)

48,08%
15,24%
2,66%
0,30%



| don’'t know

B.3. To what extent do you consider it to be relevant for the future programme to provide sector-specific support (eg ICT, eco-innovation, energy efficiency, etc.)?
% of total number records(676)

To a great extent
To some extent
To a small extent
Not at all

| don’t know

9 1,97%

Number of requested % Requested records(457)
records

234 51,20%

180 39,39%

25 5,47%

12 2,63%

6 1,31%

1,33%

34,62%
26,63%
3,70%
1,78%
0,89%

B.4. Please state the extent to which you agree with the following statements: A future EU programme in this area should . . . .

Improve framework conditions targeting the business environment in which companies operate

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

Strongly agree 235 51,42% 34,76%

Agree 187 40,92% 27,66%

Disagree 16 3,50% 2,37%

Strongly Disagree 3 0,66% 0,44%

Don't know 16 3,50% 2,37%

Provide better access to finance from local sources (venture capital and loans) for start-up and growth of SMEs and innovation
% of total number records(676)

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Don't know

Number of requested % Requested records(457)
records

247 54,05%

169 36,98%

20 4,38%

7 1,53%

14 3,06%

36,54%
25,00%
2,96%
1,04%
2,07%



Improve business support services through intermediaries (clusters organisations, innovation agencies, chambers of commerce, regional development agencies, etc)

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Don't know

Number of requested % Requested records(457)
records

212 46,39%

181 39,61%

40 8,75%

13 2,84%

11 2,41%

% of total number records(676)

31,36%
26,78%
5,92%
1,92%
1,63%

Enhance direct support in the form of grants to pilot actions testing innovative solutions in real settings or to market replication projects

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Don't know

Number of requested % Requested records(457)
records

265 57,99%

155 33,92%

21 4,60%

2 0,44%

14 3,06%

% of total number records(676)

39,20%
22,93%
3,11%
0,30%
2,07%

C. Questions related to possible areas/actions to be covered by a future programme for competitiveness and innovation

C.1l.a. In your opinion, how relevant would a possible follow-up programme of the Entrepreneurship and Innovation Programme be in

areas such as:

Business and innovation support services (such as information on EU policy and EU funding opportunities, knowledge and technology transfer, business cooperation,
partners finding, internationalisation of SMEs, intellectual property rights and other specific advice)

Very relevant
Relevant

Number of requested % Requested records(457)
records

247 54,05%

136 29,76%

% of total number records(676)

36,54%
20,12%



Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don't know

Support for debt financing to facilitate access to finance for SMEs, eg. EU guarantee on a bank loan; risk sharing arrangements
% of total number records(676)

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

53 11,60%
10 2,19%
11 2,41%

Number of requested % Requested records(457)
records

189 41,36%

150 32,82%

82 17,94%

15 3,28%

21 4,60%

7,84%
1,48%
1,63%

27,96%
22,19%
12,13%
2,22%
3,11%

Facilitation of access to equity capital for new investment in innovative businesses, e.g. through venture capital or business angels

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Number of requested % Requested records(457)
records

170 37,20%

166 36,32%

83 18,16%

14 3,06%

24 5,25%

% of total number records(676)

25,15%
24,56%
12,28%
2,07%
3,55%

Increased coordination and exchange of best practices between national/regional administrations regarding business related policies

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Direct support in form of grants for new technologies and services to become commercially successful on the market, eg. through first application and market replication

Number of requested % Requested records(457)
records

152 33,26%

180 39,39%

88 19,26%

21 4,60%

16 3,50%

% of total number records(676)

22,49%
26,63%
13,02%
3,11%
2,37%



projects

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Number of requested
records

256

122

53

9

17

% Requested records(457)

56,02%
26,70%
11,60%
1,97%
3,72%

% of total number records(676)

37,87%
18,05%
7,84%
1,33%
2,51%

Support for the internationalisation of SMEs, such as providing business services to EU companies entering in other EU or non-EU countries.

Number of requested

% Requested records(457)

% of total number records(676)

records
Very relevant 214 46,83% 31,66%
Relevant 133 29,10% 19,67%
Somewhat relevant 74 16,19% 10,95%
Not at all relevant 18 3,94% 2,66%
Don't know 18 3,94% 2,66%
Support for innovative public procurement, e.g. through transnational collaboration of procuring authorities
Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 142 31,07% 21,01%
Relevant 152 33,26% 22,49%
Somewhat relevant 111 24,29% 16,42%
Not at all relevant 24 5,25% 3,55%
Don’t know 28 6,13% 4,14%
Support to clusters, e.g. through partnership agreement or through training of cluster managers
Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 142 31,07% 21,01%
153 33,48% 22,63%

Relevant



Somewhat relevant 107 23,41% 15,83%

Not at all relevant 25 5,47% 3,70%
Don't know 30 6,56% 4,44%

Support for the development of specific skills (such as eSkills, IPR skills, innovation management skills), e.g. through partnerships with industry

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 131 28,67% 19,38%
Relevant 167 36,54% 24,70%
Somewhat relevant 112 24,51% 16,57%
Not at all relevant 25 5,47% 3,70%
22 4,81% 3,25%

Don't know

Support for the development of an entrepreneurship culture in the EU

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 159 34,79% 23,52%
Relevant 143 31,29% 21,15%
Somewhat relevant 102 22,32% 15,09%
Not at all relevant 34 7,44% 5,03%
Don’t know 19 4,16% 2,81%

Support for specific actions to promote all forms of innovation in SMEs, including non-technological innovation and design

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 199 43,54% 29,44%
Relevant 158 34,57% 23,37%
Somewhat relevant 66 14,44% 9,76%
Not at all relevant 12 2,63% 1,78%
Don’t know 22 4,81% 3,25%

Innovation in services



Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Eco-innovation industry / clean technologies

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Support for tourism industry

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Number of requested
records

197

169

60

10

21

Number of requested
records

216

155

57

9

20

Number of requested
records

85
126
131
76
39

Support for satellite applications and other space based services

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant

Number of requested
records

70
130
131

% Requested records(457)

43,11%
36,98%
13,13%
2,19%
4,60%

% Requested records(457)

47,26%
33,92%
12,47%
1,97%
4,38%

% Requested records(457)

18,60%
27.57%
28,67%
16,63%
8,53%

% Requested records(457)

15,32%
28,45%
28,67%

% of total number records(676)

29,14%
25,00%
8,88%
1,48%
3,11%

% of total number records(676)

31,95%
22,93%
8,43%
1,33%
2,96%

% of total number records(676)

12,57%
18,64%
19,38%
11,24%
5,77%

% of total number records(676)

10,36%
19,23%
19,38%



Not at all relevant 72 15,75% 10,65%

Don't know 54 11,82% 7,99%

Support for businesses dealing with societal challenges like climate change or ageing
Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

Very relevant 158 34,57% 23,37%

Relevant 165 36,11% 24,41%

Somewhat relevant 79 17,29% 11,69%

Not at all relevant 29 6,35% 4,29%

Don’t know 26 5,69% 3,85%

Support for other industrial sectors such as agro-food or biotech
Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

Very relevant 128 28,01% 18,93%

Relevant 165 36,11% 24,41%

Somewhat relevant 94 20,57% 13,91%

Not at all relevant 34 7,44% 5,03%

Don’t know 36 7,88% 5,33%

C.2. In the current CIP, the partners of the Enterprise Europe Network provide business and technology partnering and other services strengthening the innovation capacity
of SMEs. In case the Enterprise Europe Network is continued, should European support in this area primarily focus on (select only one option):

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
44 9,63% 6,51%

Delivering business support services, including business
partnering, in an integrated manner

Delivering services strengthening the innovation capacities 55 12,04% 8,14%
of SMEs in a broad sense, including technology partnering
Delivering both business and innovation support services 119 26,04% 17,60%

(combination of first 2 options)



Delivering both business and innovation support services 239 52,30% 35,36%

and, in addition, help Network partners in the regions to
improve their business and innovation related services
(promote take-up of good practices and support services)

C.3.a. In your opinion, how relevant would each of the following types of action/support for eco-innovation under such a possible future
programme be?

Market replication projects (grants)

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very Relevant 190 41,58% 28,11%
Relevant 154 33,70% 22,78%
Somewhat relevant 66 14,44% 9,76%
Not at all relevant 10 2,19% 1,48%
37 8,10% 5,47%

Don't know

Support for debt financing (eg EU guarantee on a bank loan ; risk sharing arrangements) to facilitate the access to finance for eco-innovative companies

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

Very Relevant 151 33,04% 22,34%

Relevant 162 35,45% 23,96%

Somewhat relevant 90 19,69% 13,31%

Not at all relevant 24 5,25% 3,55%

Don't know 30 6,56% 4,44%

Provision of venture capital
Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

Very Relevant 141 30,85% 20,86%



Relevant 164 35,89% 24.,26%

Somewhat relevant 98 21,44% 14,50%

Not at all relevant 19 4,16% 2,81%

Don't know 35 7,66% 5,18%

Exchange of practices on policies supporting eco-innovation
Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

Very Relevant 127 27,79% 18,79%

Relevant 179 39,17% 26,48%

Somewhat relevant 105 22,98% 15,53%

Not at all relevant 18 3,94% 2,66%

Don't know 28 6,13% 4,14%

Support to green public procurement for eco-innovative products and services
Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records

Very Relevant 177 38,73% 26,18%

Relevant 148 32,39% 21,89%

Somewnhat relevant 78 17,07% 11,54%

Not at all relevant 17 3,72% 2,51%

Don't know 37 8,10% 5,47%

C.4.a How relevant would a possible follow-up programme of the “ICT Policy Support Programme” be in areas such as:

Promoting, monitoring and benchmarking the development of ICT and of the Digital economy in Europe.

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 123 26,91% 18,20%

Relevant 173 37,86% 25,59%



Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don't know

Supporting the Digital Agenda for Europe by policy analysis,

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Stimulating the deployment of interoperable pan-European

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

79
20
62

17,29%
4,38%
13,57%

consensus building, and awareness raising events

Number of requested
records

93

152

112

32

68

ICT based services

Number of requested
records

141
156
78
15
67

Stimulating demand for innovation friendly markets in ICT through pilot actions

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Number of requested
records

150

167

69

11

60

% Requested records(457)

20,35%
33,26%
24,51%
7,00%
14,88%

% Requested records(457)

30,85%
34,14%
17,07%
3,28%
14,66%

% Requested records(457)

32,82%
36,54%
15,10%
2,41%
13,13%

Increasing focus on the support of large partnerships for ICT solutions addressing key societal challenges

11,69%
2,96%
9,17%

% of total number records(676)

13,76%
22,49%
16,57%
4,73%
10,06%

% of total number records(676)

20,86%
23,08%
11,54%
2,22%
9,91%

% of total number records(676)

22,19%
24,70%
10,21%
1,63%
8,88%



Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Directly supporting (through grants) high growth ICT SMEs

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Promoting ICT innovations through awards, contests, benchmarks organised at EU level

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant
Not at all relevant
Don’t know

Number of requested
records

113
166
94
23
61

Number of requested
records

164
148
62
25
58

Number of requested
records

103
148
112
39
55

% Requested records(457)

24,73%
36,32%
20,57%
5,03%

13,35%

% Requested records(457)

35,89%
32,39%
13,57%
5,47%

12,69%

% Requested records(457)

22,54%
32,39%
24,.51%
8,53%

12,04%

Supporting ICT clusters / pole (in particular for providing better services to innovative SMES).

Very relevant
Relevant
Somewhat relevant

Number of requested
records

123
162
91

% Requested records(457)

26,91%
35,45%
19,91%

% of total number records(676)

16,72%
24,56%
13,91%
3,40%
9,02%

% of total number records(676)

24,26%
21,89%
9,17%
3,70%
8,58%

% of total number records(676)

15,24%
21,89%
16,57%
5,77%
8,14%

% of total number records(676)

18,20%
23,96%
13,46%



Not at all relevant 21 4,60% 3,11%
Don’'t know 60 13,13% 8,88%

Supporting specific actions for improving access to finance for innovative ICT SMEs

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 168 36,76% 24,85%
Relevant 153 33,48% 22,63%
Somewhat relevant 69 15,10% 10,21%
Not at all relevant 12 2,63% 1,78%
Don't know 55 12,04% 8,14%

Supporting specific actions for stimulating innovative public procurement on ICT

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 124 27,13% 18,34%
Relevant 177 38,73% 26,18%
Somewhat relevant 79 17,29% 11,69%
Not at all relevant 12 2,63% 1,78%
Don’'t know 65 14,22% 9,62%

C.5.a. How relevant would a possible follow-up programme of the Intelligent Energy Europe be in areas such as:

Actions for fostering energy efficiency and the rational use of energy resources

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 201 43,98% 29,73%
Relevant 155 33,92% 22,93%
Somewhat relevant 44 9,63% 6,51%
Not at all relevant 7 1,53% 1,04%



Don’t know 50 10,94% 7,40%

Actions for fostering the use of renewable energies

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 214 46,83% 31,66%
Relevant 142 31,07% 21,01%
Somewhat relevant 43 9,41% 6,36%
Not at all relevant 8 1,75% 1,18%
Don't know 50 10,94% 7,40%

Actions for promoting energy efficiency and the use of new and renewable energy sources in transport.

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 196 42,89% 28,99%
Relevant 150 32,82% 22,19%
Somewhat relevant a7 10,28% 6,95%
Not at all relevant 11 2,41% 1,63%
Don't know 53 11,60% 7,84%

Actions supporting the development and implementation of the EU sustainable energy policy

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 165 36,11% 24,41%
Relevant 165 36,11% 24,41%
Somewhat relevant 65 14,22% 9,62%
Not at all relevant 11 2,41% 1,63%
Don't know 51 11,16% 7,54%

Addressing skills gaps by setting up the private-partner partnerships for qualification and training schemes in energy efficiency and renewable energies
Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records



Very relevant 113 24,73% 16,72%

Relevant 167 36,54% 24,70%
Somewhat relevant 99 21,66% 14,64%
Not at all relevant 14 3,06% 2,07%
Don't know 64 14,00% 9,47%

Leveraging significant investments in energy efficiency and renewable energy through flexible financial instruments in collaboration with financial institutions

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 162 35,45% 23,96%
Relevant 160 35,01% 23,67%
Somewhat relevant 62 13,57% 9,17%
Not at all relevant 14 3,06% 2,07%
Don't know 59 12,91% 8,73%

Addressing the non-technology barriers to the deployment of energy efficiency and renewable energy through promotion and dissemination projects

Number of requested % Requested records(457) % of total number records(676)
records
Very relevant 153 33,48% 22,63%
Relevant 154 33,70% 22,78%
Somewhat relevant 75 16,41% 11,09%
Not at all relevant 16 3,50% 2,37%
Don't know 59 12,91% 8,73%

Meta Informations






